ACCESSIBLE PARKING (FROM APPENDIX B)

53" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE $9.58 (SUPER PAVE)

HEAVY TRAFFIC AREAS — 2.57 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE

Total # of Parking Spaces # of Accessible Spaces Provided Total . INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 119.08 (SUPER PAVE)
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a. Required number of parking spaces based on Cornelius Land Development Code. e gk Lie
b. MINIMUM (1 space per 3 seats) (175 seats)/(3) = 59 parking spaces required. 1™

¢. Required number of accessible spaces based on City of Charlotte Land Development
Standards Manual Detail #50.10A.
d. 51-75 parking spaces requires 3 accessible spaces with 1 of the 3 being van

Firm License # P—1191

STANDARD 1'—6” CURB

accessible. ) | AND GUTTER DETAIL 331 Cocéd{te Iv;?(r)ket Drive
! (NOT TO SCALE) ConcorcLitf eNC 28027
PRE-CONSTRUCTION NOTES: Civil Site Design
1. CONTACT THE UTILITY COMPANY TO RELOCATE ANY EXISTING UTILITY POLES. ALL EXISTING FACILITIES E Low Impact Development

PAVEMENT SECTION DETAIL

WHICH CONFLICT WITH THE IMPROVEMENTS UNDER THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT MUST BE RIZLOCATED AT THE SCALE: N.T.S. {REF: CMLD STD. #0.01E

EXPENSE OF THE APPLICANT, ' &
2. ALL DEVELOPMENT CREATING A TOTAL OF 20,000 SQUARE FEET OF IMPERVIOUS AREA SINCE SEPTEMBER 1978
WILL REQUIRE STORM DRAINAGE DETENTION.

3. SURVEYOR TO VERIFY RIGHT-OF-WAY LOCATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS

Small:_é_cale”B“LiidirTé;mDesign

Telephone: 704.573.1621

3' HIGH WALL DETAIL Facsimile: 704.248.7951

NOT TO SCALE VICINITY MAP N.T.S.

AND CONSTRUCTION WITHIN A MAINTAINED RIGHT-OF-WAY IS DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MECKLENBURG e - o ) Seals:
COUNTY DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS. d ' \ / '
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NEW PAVEMENT FUTURE e ol T R e PROPERTY OWNER: OLD SWAN DEVELOPMENT, LLC
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CIVIL PLANS PREPARED BY: AMICUS PARTNERS, PLLC
PHONE: 704-573-1621
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GENEARL SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. ALL SIGNAGE WILL BE APPROVED AND PERMITTED SEPARATELY. ALL SIGNS MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS / ZONING: HC JURISDICTION: CITY OF GORNELIUS
SET FORTH BY THE TOWN OF CORNELIUS ZONING ORDINANCE AND ANY COVENANCE THAT MAY \ \ gl v B T St BaT R o BUFFER (REAR AT RC ZONED PROP.): 30 FT
APPLY FOR THE AREA. e OUTDQOR™ . Y /\ MIN. FRONT YARD (8): 25 FT

2. SIDEWALKS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NOT LESS THAN 3,800 PS! CONCRETE AND SHALL BE ik ENT.ERIAINM'ENT & Y ' 3 M g

DR P 0] IN. SIDE YARD ($): 15 FT
4 INCHES THICK, CONSTRUCTED ON AN ADEQUATELY GRADED BASE, EXCEPT WHERE A SIDEWALK i 2 I R S~ / YOO’
CROSSES A DRIVEWAY IT SHALL BE 8 INCHES THICI. SUBGRADE SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 85% i L PERV’OUS TR o MIN. REAR YARD: 30 FT
OF THE MAXIMUM DENSITY OBTAINABLE WITH THE STANDARD PROCTOR TEST. THE SURFACE OF THE e L SCREEN'NGS aag ruld! 0(5 . / PARCEL SIZE: 158,581/3.648Q. FT/ACRES
SIDEWALK SHALL BE STEEL TROWEL AND LIGHT BROOM FINISH AND CURED WITH AN ACCEPTABLE CURING \ \ PR A - /
COMPOUND, TOOLED JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT INTERVALS OF NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET AND \ TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 0.85 ACRES
EXPANSION JOINTS AT INTERVALS OF NOT MORE THAN 45 FEET. THE SIDEWALK SHALL HAVE A / ' PROPOSED USE: RESTAURANT
LATERAL SLOPE OF (1/4) INCH PER FOOT.

/ ~ PARKING PROVIDED: 63 SPACES |

3. ALL PARKING SPACES SHALL BE AT LEAST 9 FT WIDE AND 18 FT DEEP. SUBGRADE FOR PARKING LOT AND ~ HANDICAPPED PARKING PROVIDED: 3 SPACES

LOADING AREAS TO BE COMPACTED TO 100% MAXIMUM DENSITY OBTAINABLE WITH A STANDARD / ~ =

\EflSTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT COVERAGE: 8,323 SQ. FT
PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT COVERAGE: 400 SQ. FT
TOTAL BUILDING FOOTPRINT COVERAGE: 8,723 8Q. FT

PROCTOR TEST. SEE DETAILS SHEET FOR PAVEMENT REQUIREMENTS IN LOADING AND PARKING AREAS.

PROPOSED WALK-1) COOLER
COOLER TO MATCH ARCHITECTURAL
STYLE OF BUILDJRG OR PROVIDE

4. ADDRESS MUSYT BE POSTED IN VISIBLE LOCATION WITH 6-INCH NUMBERS.

A REENING BEN
$. HVAC AND SIMILAR TYPES OF INCIDENTAL MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW OR 941 SF O}: e R AREA OF EXISTING PARKING AND DRIVE COVERAGE: 34,460 SQ.FT
LOCATED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET. TRASH RECEPTACLES, DUMPSTERS, NEW PAVEMEN EXISTING BUILDING ¥
UTILITY METERS, ABOVE-GROUND TANKS, SATELLITE DISHES, AND ANTENNAS SHALL BE SIMILARLY SCREENED. 7\ 5137 SF / AREA OF EXISTING PARKING AND DRIVE TO BE REMOVED: 13,515 SQ. FT
N = s . . ' TYPE A BUFFER YARD AREA OF PROPOSED PARKING AND DRIVE: 9,356 SQ. FT
\ AREA OF TOTAL PARKING AND DRIVE: 30,301 SQ. FT

AREA OF EXISTING SIDEWALK/FLATWORK COVERAGE: 1,217 SQ.FT

AREA OF PROPOSED SIDEWALK/FLATWORK COVERAGE: 2,815 SQ.FT

—_ AREA OF TOTAL SIDEWALK/FLATWORK COVERAGE: 4,032 SQ.FT

TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 44,000 SQ.FT

TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 43,056 SQ.FT
PERCENT EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 27.8% |

PERCENT PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 27.15%

\

PROPOSED RELOCATED
EXISTING MONUMENT SIGN
ROPOSED §' SIDEWALK:

PROPOSED

ADDITIONAL SITE PLAN AND LAYOUT NOTES: SCREENING WALL

THESE NOTES ARE STANDARD SITE DEVELOPMENT NOTES AND SOME OF THESE NOTES MAY NOT APPLY TO THIS
SPECIFIC SITE,

4. COORDINATE ALL CURB AND STREET GRADES IN INTERSECTION WITH INSPECTOR

2. ALL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS AT STATESVILLE ROAD AND WESTMORELAND ROAD TO BE COORDINATED WITH
JURISDICTIONAL INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION,

3. DEVELOPER WiLL. PROVIDE STREET SIGNS (IF REQUIRED) IN CONJUNCTION WITH STATE AND LOCAL
REQUIREMENTS,

4. SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIRED.

(SEE DETAIL 3/2.1)
1,118 SF

CORNELIUS, NORTHCAROLINA
FOR:
OLD SWANDEVELOFMENT

PROPOSED 10'x17' DUMPSTER PAD

FROFOSED BOATYARD CATS

8. IN ROLLING AND HILLY TERRAINS, SWEEPING OF THE STONE BASE ANDIOR APPLICATION OF A TACK COAT MAY \ WITH CONCRETE APRON NET INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS: -0.65%
BE REQUIRED NEAR INTERSECTIONS. THESE REQUIREMENTS WILL BE ESTABLISHED BY THE INSPECTOR BASED \*Q '(]\/25 DUMPSTER TO BE SCREENED PER =
ON FIELD CONDITIONS. TOWN OF CORNELIUS LAND

8. APPROVAL OF THIS PLAMN 1S NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO GRADE ADJACENT PROPERTIES. WHEN FIELD c‘ '7 DEVELOPMENT CODE

CONDITIONS WARRANT OFF-SITE GRADING, PERMISSION MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE AFFECTED PROPERTY
OWNERS.

7. IN ORDER TO ENSURE PROFPER DRAINAGE, KEEP A MINIMUM OF 0.5% SLOPE ON THE CURB.

8. SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE FACILITIES MAY BE REQUIRED IN THE STREET RIGHT-OR-WAY IF DEEMED NECESSARY
BY THE LOCAL INSPECTOR.

9. CURB AND GUTTER ON PLANS ALONG STATESVILLE ROAD AND WESTMORELAND ROAD MAY BE ADJUSTED \

BASED UPON FIELD STAKING BY CITY/COUNTY ENGINEERING. ASSOCIATED STORM DRAINAGE MAY ALSO REQUIRE ‘;O
MODIFICATION BASED UPON FIELD CONDITIONS.

10. THE PURPOSE OF A STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT IS TO PROVIDE STORM WATER CONVEYANCE AND ANY
STRUCTURES AND/IOR OBSTRUCTION TO STORM WATER FLOW IS PROHIBITED.

11, HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) STORM DRAINAGE PIPE INSTALLED WITHIN EXISTING OR PROPOSED
PUBLIC STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY MUST BE APPROVED BY THE CITY'S INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY BACKFILL BEING
PLACED. BACKFILL MATERIAL MUST BE APPROVED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF THE
MATERIAL WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

42, THE DEVELOPER SHALL MAINTAIN EACH STREAM, CREEN, OR BACKWASH CHANNEL IN AN UNOBSTRUCTED
STATE AND SHALL REMOVE FROM THE CHANNEL AND BANKS OF THE STREAM ALL DEBRIS, LOGS, TIMBER, JUNK
AND OTHER ACCUMULATIONS,

13, ANY BUILDING WITHIN THE 100+1 BUILDING RESTRICTION FLOODLINE IS SUBJECT TO THE RESTRICTIONS OF
LOCAL FLOODPLAIN REQUIREMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS.

14, ALL OPENINGS (E.G., DOORS, WINDOWS, VENTS) IN STRUCTURE BUILT ON LOT SHOULD BE LOCATED A
MINIMUM OF ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ADJACENT FINISHED GROUND SURFACE (APPLIES TO LOTS WHICH MAY /
EXPERIENGE SIGNIFICANT OVERLAND FLOW NOT CONSIDERED IN THE 100+1 FLOOD ANALYSIS).

45. P.E. SEALED SHOP DRAWINGS POR ANY RETAINING WALLS MUST BE SUBMITYED TO CITY/COUNTY ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION,

16, "AS BUILT" DRAWINGS AND PLANS OF THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM, INCLUDING DESIGNED DITCHES, MUST
BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION TO THE CITY/COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT IN ACCORDANCE
VATH THE CITY/COUNTY ZONING ORDINANGE.

18. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, PE SEALED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEMS MUST BE \
FURNISHED FOR APPROVAL (IF APPLICABLE).

18, PRIOR TO GO, SURVEYOR SEALED AS-BUILT DRAWINGS OF UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEMS MUST BE
PROVIDED {IF APPLICABLE).

20, NON-STANDARD ITEMS (1E: PAVERS, IRRIGATION SYSTEMS, ETC.) IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY REQUIRE A
RIGHT-OF-WAY ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT WITH THE (NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION)
BEFORE INSTALLATION.

21, PER CHAPTER 8 OF CORNELIUS LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE: DRIVE-THROUGH FACILITIES LOCATED ON THE
SIDE OF A BUILDING, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF BANKS, SHALL BE LIMITED TO ONE-LANE ONLY, AND SHALL BE
SCREENED FROM OFF-SITE VIEW WITH & TYPE ‘A’ LANDSCAPED BUFFER PER CHAPTER 9,

22. ALL MENU BOARDS, DRIVE THROUGH SERVICE WINDOWS, OR OTHER DRIVE-THROUGH STRUCTURES MUST BE
LOCATED ON THE REAR OR SIDE OF THE PRINGIPAL STRUCTURE, SHALL NOT CONFLICT WITH THE PRIMARY
PUBLIC ENTRANGE, AND MUST BE SCREENED FROM OFF-SITE VIEW WITH A TYPE ‘4’ LANDSCAPED BUFFER

PER CHAPTER 9,

23. BUILDINGS THAT INCLUDE DRIVE THROUGH FACILITIES SHALL STILL CONFORM TO FRONTAGE BUILD OUT \
REQUIREMENTS. HOWEVER, THE BUILDING MAY BE SETBACK IN ORDER TO ALLOW ONE DRIVE-THROUGH

EXIT LANE IN FRONT OF THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING IN ORDER FOR THE DRIVE THROUGH FAGILITY TO BE

PHYSICALLY SEPARATED FROM OTHER VEHICULAR TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIANS. DRIVE-THROUGH EXIT LANES

MAY BE WITHIN THE FRONT YARD AREA BUT CANNOT BE WITHIN THE STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, AND MUST BE

(SEE DETAILS 5/2.1 AND 6/2.1)
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SCREENED FROM THE RIGHT-OF-WAY 5Y A WALL A MINIMUM OF 3-FEET IN HEIGHT. A HEDGEROW SHALL BE " : .. A S XN\ es 0 ECT PROPERTY BOUNDARY
PROVIDED BETWEEN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND THE WALL. THE WALL MUST CONTAIN MATERIALS THAT MATCH : b .. TV 804 SF OF o o S| ol
THE PRINGIPAL BUILDING. \ z ; NEW PAVEMENT BES S g C e M e L g ADJACENT / EXISTING PARCELS Sheet No:
24. THE DRIVE-THROUGH LANE(S) MUST BE DISTINCTLY MARKED BY SPECIAL STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, - = Nibirimprals v
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: : ELP FDCE OF PAVEMEN]
e
= e Y
MN— -

\-" T e
Z o ~ —C€ENTER LINE




